

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 239, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0239DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 16, after "that" insert "is solar thermal powered or that"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 16, delete "(h)" and insert "(f)"
- 1.5 Page 5, line 20, delete "included in the plan"
- 1.6 Page 10, line 5, delete "0.75" and insert "1.5"
- 1.7 Page 10, line 7, delete "\$10" and insert "\$20"
- 1.8 Page 11, line 3, before the period, insert ", taking into account any available third party
1.9 tracking or verification systems"
- 1.10 Page 12, line 14, delete "energy" and insert "natural gas produced from conventional
1.11 geologic sources"
- 1.12 Page 12, line 23, after "emissions" insert "and greenhouse gas emissions"
- 1.13 Page 14, line 20, delete "recommended" and insert "determined"